　NISTRONICS社製 / NISTRONICS PRODUCTS　     ［Class X2, 275VAC］
　交流電源雑防用コンデンサ（アクロスザライン） / FOR INTERFERENCE SUPPRESSION （ACROSS THE LINE）
   ●メタライズド･ポリプロピレン･フィルム･コンデンサ      ●METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE FILM CAPACITORS
MPR (275VAC 高耐湿品) TYPE MPR (275VAC High moisture resistance）
■ 特　徴 ■ ＦＥＡＴＵＲＥＳ
 ･海外安全規格認証品 　　・Overseas safe standard certification products.
 ・UL94V-0 難燃性ケース、難燃性樹脂 　　・Flame retardent plastic case and resin.
 ・85℃, 85%RH  275VAC：1000hr保証(0.01μF～0.047μF) 　　・THB test：85℃, 85%RH  275VAC：1000hr(0.01μF～0.047μF)

形状記号/Style Symbol
シリーズ名/Series Name
※リード加工形状/Leads processing.
・MPR：ロングリード品/Long leads products
・MPRC：リードカット品/Leads cut products
  （加工記号/Processing Symbol：0035 ー 3.5mmリードカット品/Lesds cut products）
・MPRF：リードフォーミング品/Lead forming products
・MPRV：テーピング品（0.01μF～0.33μFまで対応可能）/Taping products (Available
    from 0.01μF to 0.33μF)
■製品の改良のため予告無く仕様を変更する場合が有ります。
   There is a case to change the specification without  notifying beforehand for
   the improvement of the product.
18.0 14.5 8.4 15.0
7.0 15.0 0.6
224
474 0.47  MPR 0275K474WB000000 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5
0.8
0.8
334 0.33  MPR 0275K334WB000000
154 0.15
0.6
0.6
Parts No. W H T
15.5 11.5 5.0 12.5 0.6
6.0 12.5 0.6
0.6
 MPR 0275K154WB000000
Symbol μF
 　PLASTIC FILM CAPACITORS
P φd
CQC
(China)
ENEC-VDE
(Europe)
UL
(U.S.A. & Canada)
CB TEST
CERTIFICATE
15.0
333 0.033  MPR 0275K333W05P0000 15.5 11.5 5.0 12.5
 MPR 0275K104WB000000 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0
18.0 12.5
0.24
16.0 13.0
104 0.1
7.5 MPR 0275K224WB000000 18.0 13.5
103 0.01  MPR 0275K103W05P0000
473 0.047  MPR 0275K473W05P0000
15min